

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 253 of 1984

Appellant :- Markandey Rai And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Chaturvedi,P.K. Tewari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.,C.K. Rai

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. None is present on behalf of the appellants on call. Learned A.G.A. is present.

2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia has submitted its report dated 24.11.2021 regarding death of appellant nos. 1 Markandey Rai, 2. Tishwar Rai, 3. Sheo Pujan Rai, 4. Kedar Rai and 7. Dunia Rai. Hence the appeal in respect of appellant no. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 7 stand abated.

3. The report further reveals that notices sent by this Court have been served upon appellant nos. 5 Ram Chandra Rai, 6. Hardeo Narain Rai and 8. Surendra Rai through mobile.

4. Since, despite notices, none appears on behalf of appellant nos.5 Ram Chandra Rai, 6. Hardeo Narain Rai and 8. Surendra Rai, let bailable warrants be issued against them through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned with the direction that if they surrender or brought before C.J.M concerned then they shall be released forthwith by him on his furnishing a personal bond of Rs.20,000/- each along with an under taking that they shall appear in person or through their advocate before this Court on the next date fixed.

5. List on 22.9.2025.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

Fhd