



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 253 of 1984

Markandey Rai And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.S. Chaturvedi, P.K. Tewari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., C.K. Rai

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case has been called out. None present for the appellant whereas learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. As per report sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, bailable warrants issued to the appellant no. 5 Ram Chandra, appellant no. 6 Hardeo Narain Rai and appellant no. 8 Surendra Rai could not be executed as they are residing at Lucknow, Kokata and Jharkhand respectively.
3. Office is directed to send another notice to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia to trace out the whereabouts of the appellant no. 5 Ram Chandra, appellant no. 6 Hardeo Narain Rai and appellant no. 8 Surendra Rai through their sureties and send compliance report to this Court positively by next date of listing.
4. List this case on 27.10.2025.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)

September 22, 2025

Rmk.